

Hong Kong Ballroom Dancers International Lawrence Chan Flat B 9/F, Wing Lee Building 27 Kimberley Road Tsim Sha Tsui Kowloon, Hong Kong

23/05/2023

Dear Mr Lawrence Chan,

Re: Approved International Examinations Dance Centre Application / Hong Kong Ballroom Dancers International

Thank you for submitting your application to become an Approved International Examinations Dance Centre.

We have completed the review of your Centre's application. We are pleased to inform you that "Hong Kong Ballroom Dancers International" has been approved to deliver ISTD examinations for a period of ten years from 23rd May 2023. Closer to the period end, ISTD will get in contact with you for the renewal of the agreement.

Your Approved International Examinations Dance Centre number is:	AIEDC001
--	----------

The Centre has been approved to operate at the following locations only:

Flat B 9/F, Wing Lee Building	Flat C 2/F, Phase I,
27 Kimberley Road	Kwun Tong Industrial Centre,
Tsim Sha Tsui	Kwun Tong Road,
Kowloon, Hong Kong	Kowloon, Hong Kong

Please inform us in writing if anything changes that may affect the delivery of ISTD examinations. It is the responsibility of each AIEDC to inform the ISTD of any changes to their approval information.

We would like to take this opportunity to welcome you and wish you every success with the delivery of ISTD examinations.

Yours sincerely,

Janne Karkkainen

Director of Examinations